NEON HEALTH SOLUTIONS

Data Protection Policy

© Neon Health Solutions Ltd 2025

Data Protection Policy



1. Introduction

Neon Health Solutions Ltd ("we," "our," "us") is committed to protecting and respecting the privacy of our customers, employees, and partners. This Data Protection Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and safeguarding of personal data.

2. Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to ensure that we handle personal data in compliance with applicable data protection laws, including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

3. Scope

This policy applies to all employees, contractors, and partners of Neon Health Solutions Ltd who have access to personal data.

4. Data Collection

We collect personal data for the following purposes:

- Providing and managing our services
- Communicating with customers and partners
- Complying with legal obligations

5. Data Use

Personal data will be used only for the purposes for which it was collected. We will not use personal data for any other purpose without obtaining consent.

6. Data Storage and Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect personal data against unauthorized access, loss, or destruction. This includes:

- Secure storage solutions
- Regular security audits
- Access controls

7. Data Retention

We retain personal data only for as long as necessary to fulfil the purposes for which it was collected or as required by law.

8. Data Access and Rights

Individuals have the right to access their personal data, request corrections, and request deletion of their data. Requests can be made by contacting info@neonhealthsolution.com.

9. Data Breaches

In the event of a data breach, we will notify affected individuals and relevant authorities in accordance with legal requirements.

Data Protection Policy



10. Changes to This Policy

We may update this policy from time to time. Any changes will be communicated to employees and posted on our website.

11. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding this policy, please contact:

Neon Health Solutions Ltd

40 Hoghgton Street Southport England PR9 0PQ

info@neonhealthsolution.com